
[TERM CALENDAR – TERM 2 – 2025] 

 

CULTURAL AND WEEKLY EVENTS: TERM TWO  

 

DAY TIME EVENT 

MON 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17:30-19:00 

Brass Ensemble 
College Cues - Drama  
Gospel Choir  
Interact Club  
Marketing Team (Day 6) 
Muslim Society  
TechSquad 
School Choir [OCC] 

TUES 06:45-07:20 
11:15 
14:15 

 
 
 
 

18:00 
18:30-19:30 

Jazz Band 
CFC   
Art Club [L3] 
Debating coaching: Snr & Jnr 
Hindu Society 
Nguni Society - Junior 
Sound & Lighting [OCC] 
Speakers’ Circle (day 7 only) [AMMC] 
Afrikaans Society [Barns] 

WED 14:15 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20:00 

College Cues – Dance  
Gospel Choir  
Jazz Band 
Muslim Society 
Nguni Society - Seniors 
RCL [AMMC] 
String Ensemble 
Boarder CFC 

THUR 06:45-07:20 
11:15 

 
14:15 

 
 
 
 

17:30-18:30 

Jazz Band  
CFC  
Press Club 
Camera Club (Day 4 only) [L4] 
Debating - Gr 8, Jnr, Snr 
Hindu Society 
Media Centre Monitors 
Sound & Lighting [OCC] 
School Choir [Chapel] 

FRI 11:05 
14:15 

Gospel Choir 
College Youth Council [Q7] 
Enviro Club 
MC Ink [U3] 
Detention [AMMC] 

 
School venues:  
Alan Paton Memorial Hall  APMH Human Resources Boardroom HRB 
AJ Wiblin Boardroom AJWB Keith Guise-Brown Dining Hall  KGBDH 
Ann McLoughlin Maths Centre AMMC  Kent Pavilion KP 
College Business Boardroom  CBB  Olivier Cultural Centre  OCC 
Crystal Palace CP  Ron Jury Sports Centre RJSC 
Forder Oval FO Victoria Hall  VH 
Goldstone’s GS 
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April Week 1 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
07 

 
 
 

19:30 

 
Boarders return from 15:00 to 19:00 
BE Dedication Service [APMH] 

Tues 
08 

6 

 
 
 

07:35 
10:20 
17:30 
17:30 

Term 2 Starts 
Monday Routine – Day 6 
Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
Basher, Hair & Dress inspection 
Assembly: Dedication Service [APMH] (boys in Houses) 
Meeting: BE Staff [Staffroom] 
5th Form Information Evening [APMH] (compulsory for 5th Form) 

Wed 
09 

8 

 
10:20 
10:20 
11:15 

Prefect Assembly 
Meeting: Housemasters/HoDs [AJWB] 
Meeting: Academic HoDs with DH [HRB] 
Shouting Committee Meeting [HRB] 

Thu 
10 

9 

 
 

13:05 
14:15 

Friday Routine 
Outing: 4th Form Kamberg Rock Art Centre  
Lesson 8: Day 5 lesson 1  
Meeting: Cultural Affairs [U5] 

Fri 
11 

10 

 
 

12:00 
13:05 

 

Canoeing: KZN Sprints ALL K2 events 
Leadership: Prefect Application Forms to be returned 
Meeting: Club 1863 [AJWB] 
Shouting practice 
Hockey vs Glenwood [H] 

Sat 
12 

 

 
08:30 

Winter sport fixtures vs Glenwood [H] compulsory attendance 
Khanyisa Learners: Maths 1 [AMMC] 
Canoeing: KZN Sprints ALL K2 events 
MARC Grade 6 Boarder Sleep Over 

Sun 
13 

 

 
 
 

18:15 

MARC Grade 6 Boarder Sleep Over 
Canoeing: KZN Sprints ALL K2 events 
Cycling - KZN Provincial XCO Servies #2 [Cascades] 
Chapel Service 
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April Week 2 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
14 

1 

 
07:50 
11:05 
14:15 
17:30 
18:45 

Gamesroom for the week: Fuller & Lamond 
6th Form VSLA Practical Examination (6 hrs) 
Good Report Tea [Forder Oval] 
Meeting: Boys Focus Group [AJWB] 
Parents Evening: 3rd Form (incl. C-Pen Workshop) [APMH]  
Boarders RCL [CP] 

Tues 
15 

2 

09:30 
11:05 

 

Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB]  
New Boys Test 2nd - 5th Form [M1] 
Hockey vs Whitgift U16A & U14A [H] 

Wed 
16 

3 

 
08:00 
09:45 
14:15 

Blood Bank [VH] 
Elevate Education (5th Form) [AMMC] 
Elevate Education (6th Form) [AMMC] 
Meeting: Performing Arts [U5] 
Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival 
Tennis: St Stithians 1st team tournament 

Thu 
17 

5 

 
13:00 
13:00 

Friday Routine – Day 5 
School closes 
BE closes until Monday 21 April 
Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival 
Rugby: St John’s Festival [1st] vs Golden Lions XV 
Rugby: Jesse Kriel Primary Schools’ Festival [College] 
Tennis: St Stithians 1st team tournament 

Fri 
18 

 

 Good Friday 
Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival 
Rugby: St John’s Festival [1st] 
Rugby: Jesse Kriel Primary Schools’ Festival [College] 
Tennis: St Stithians 1st team tournament 

Sat 
19 

 

 Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival 
Rugby: St John’s Festival [1st]  
Rugby: Jesse Kriel Primary Schools’ Festival [College] 
Tennis: St Stithians 1st team tournament 

Sun 
20 

 

 Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival 
Rugby: St John’s Festival [1st] 
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April Week 3 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
21 

 

 
 
 

15:00 

Family Day 
Hockey: KES 1st XI Festival vs Nelspruit 
Rugby: St John’s Festival [1st]  
Boarders may return 

Tues 
22 

7 

 
 

14:15 
17:00 
17:30 

Gamesroom for the week: Nicholson & Pape 
Lights Workshop with The Encounter Group 
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] 
Reflective Learning Information Evening – 2nd Form [APMH] 
Parents Evening: 2nd Form (incl. C-Pen Workshop) [APMH] 

Wed 
23 

8 

10:20 
11:05 
14:15 
15:00 
16:30 
18:30 

School assembly  
Staff Professional Committee  
Meeting: Subject Heads with HoDs 
Cross-country [Maritzburg College] 
Meeting: FDC [AJWB]  
BE LIFE Programme 

Thu 
24 

9 

07:30 
07:50 
11:35 
15:00 

Meeting: Trust [AJWB] 
5th Form Art Practical Examination (6 hours)  
Meeting: Exco [AJWB] 
Debating: Juniors Round 4 [Riverwood/Howick] 

Fri 
25 

 

08:00 Buses leave for PBHS exchange 
PBHS Cultural Exchange [A] 
School closed for boys  
Squash: KZN Junior Closed Tournament 

Sat 
26 

 
 Interschool Exchange vs PBHS [A] 

Squash: KZN Junior Closed Tournament 

Sun 
27 

 

 
09:00 

Freedom Day 
Boarding Establishment closed until 4 May 
Cycling: aQuellé Tour Durban & XCO SA National Championships 
Squash: KZN Junior Closed Tournament 
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April/May Week 4 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
28 

 
 Freedom Day observed 

Choir Camp #2 

Tues 
29 

 
 Special school holiday 

Choir Camp #2 
Hockey: Hibbert Shield 1st, 16A, 14A [Port Elizabeth] 

Wed 
30 

 

 Special school holiday 
Choir Camp #2 
Hockey: Hibbert Shield 1st, 16A, 14A [Port Elizabeth] 
Rugby: Wildeklawer Festival (1st & A teams) [Kimberley] 
Soccer: Wildeklawer Festival (1st team) [Kimberley] 

Thu 
01 

 

 Worker’s Day 
Hockey: Hibbert Shield 1st, 16A, 14A [Port Elizabeth] 
Rugby: Wildeklawer Festival (1st & A teams) vs Jeppe [Kimberley]  
Soccer: Wildeklawer Festival (1st team) [Kimberley] 

Fri 
02 

 

 Special school holiday 
Hockey: Hibbert Shield 1st, 16A, 14A [Port Elizabeth] 
Rugby: Wildeklawer Festival (1st & A teams) [Kimberley] 
Soccer: Wildeklawer Festival (1st team) [Kimberley] 

Sat 
03 

 

 Cycling: New Hanover MTB 
Hockey: Hibbert Shield 1st, 16A, 14A [Port Elizabeth] 
Rugby: Wildeklawer Festival (1st & A teams) [Kimberley] 
Soccer: Wildeklawer Festival (1st team) [Kimberley] 

Sun 
04  

 
15:00 

 
Boarders may return 
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May Week 5 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
05 

1 

 
11:30 

 
 

18:00 

Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan 
Hockey: KZN Inland Trials 

U18 [Hilton College] 
U16 [Michaelhouse] 
U14 [M College] 

Camera Club [L4] 

Tues 
06 

2 

07:50 
09:30 
14:00 
19:00 

 

4th Form VSLA Practical Examination (6 hours) 
Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB]  
Function: Closed Scholarship Tea [Forder Oval] 
Afrikaans Society: Tienertoneel Afrikaans is Bakgat [OCC] 
Choir: ATKV Applous [Grace College] 

Wed 
07 

3 

10:20 
11:15 
14:15 
15:00 
15:00 

Meeting: Housemaster/HoD [AJWB] 
Shouting Committee Meeting [HRB] 
Staff Meeting [AMMC] 
Cross-country [Treverton] 
Hockey vs Howick High [H] 

Thu 
08 

4 
14:15 
15:00 

Meeting: Subject Heads & HoDs with DH [AMMC] 
Debating: Seniors Round 5 [St Annes's] 

Fri 
09 

5 

13:05 
 
 

Lesson 8: Day 5 lesson 2 
Squash KZN Junior Finals 
PMCB Enterprise Relay [College] 
Hockey vs St Charles [A] 

Sat 
10 

 
 

08:30 
Winter sport fixtures St Charles [A] 
Khanyisa Learners: Physics 1 [AMMC] 

Sun 
11 

 

 
 
 

14:00 
18:15 

Mother’s Day 
Cycling: KZN Provincial XCO Championships [Cascades] 
Squash: KZN Junior Finals 
School Production: Oliver [OCC] dress rehearsal/Seniors’ matinee 
Chapel Service 
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May Week 6 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
12 

6 
 

10:00 
14:15 

Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
School Production: Oliver [OCC] Schools’ performance  
Meeting: Games Committee [AJWB] 

Tues 
13 

7 

 
 

14:15 
19:00 

Olympiad: SANGO Geography 
Olympiad: Senior ATKV 
Meeting: SAC [AJWB] 
School Production: Oliver [OCC] 

Wed 
14 

8 

 
11:15 
14:15 
14:15 
15:00 
16:00 
19:00 

Olympiad: Senior ATKV 
Shouting Committee Meeting [HRB] 
Meeting: Prefect selection SEC (flagged candidates) [AJWB] 
Meeting: Employment Equity [CBB] 
Cross-country [TWC] 
Meeting: Fincom [AJWB] 
School Production: Oliver [OCC] 

Thu 
15 

9 

 
 

15:00 
19:00 

Olympiad: Maths (Round 2) 
Olympiad: Senior ATKV 
Debating: Juniors Round 5 [MC/Grace College] 
School Production: Oliver (Gala Evening) [OCC] 

Fri 
16 

10 

13:05 
13:05 

 
19:00 

Lesson 8: Day 5 lesson 3 (6th Form) 
Blazer display practice (2nd – 5th Form) 
Hockey vs Westville [H] 
School Production: Oliver [OCC] 

Sat 
17 

 

 
 
 

07:30 
08:30 

Winter sport vs Westville [H] 
Rugby: A teams Sharks schools’ day/final trials) [Kearsney] 
Shooting: League 3 
NBT examinations [OCC] (07:30 – 16:30) 
Khanyisa Learners: Eng FAL 2 [AMMC] 

Sun 
18 

 
 
 

18:15 

BE: Boarder Excursion 
Cycling: Compendium Gravel Growl [Curry’s Post School] 
Chapel Service 
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May Week 7 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
19 

1 

 
 

14:15 
17:30 
18:00 

RD Clark’s birthday (1846) 
Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
Prefect Selection: SEC Leadership Appeals [AJWB] 
Meeting: Governing Body [AJWB] 
CFC Encounter @Kearsney 

Tues 
20 

2 
09:30 Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] 

 

Wed 
21 

3 

11:05 
14:00 
15:00 
15:00 
18:30 

Staff Professional Committee  
College Careers Focus [APMH] compulsory 3rd Form (2-3pm) and 5th Form (3-4pm) 

Cross-country: St Charles & St John’s DSG 
Debating: Round 6 - bye round Gr 8, Jnr & Snr 
BE LIFE Programme 

Thu 
22 

4 

 
13:05 
13:05 
14:00 
 14:00 

 

Friday Routine 
Lesson 8: 6th Form – subject TBA 
Blazer display practice (2nd – 5th Form) 
School closes  
BE closes until Sun 25 May 
Band camp  
Prefect Applications: release of prov. round 1 candidate list  
Rugby: Primary Schools Inter-District Trials [College] 

Fri 
23 

 

 School closed for boys 
Staff Professional Development [VH] 
Band camp  
Rugby: Primary Schools Inter-District Trials [College] 

Sat 
24 

 

 
08:30 

 

Free Weekend 
Khanyisa Learners: Maths 2 [AMMC] 
Band camp  
Rugby: Primary Schools Inter-District Trials [College] 

Sun 
25 

 

 
 
 

15:00 

Free Weekend 
Band camp 
Cycling - SA Marathon champs [Karkloof CC] 
Boarders may return 
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May/June Week 8 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
26 

6 
 
 

18:45 

Gamesroom for the week: Fuller & Lamond 
 
Boarder RCL [CP] 

Tues 
27 

7 

 
11:30 
14:15 
18:00 

Meeting: Marketing Committee [online] 
6th Form exam -  Eng P3 (3hrs) [APMH] 
Staff Meeting (Exams) [AMMC]  
Speakers’ Circle Dinner Meeting [VH] 

Wed 
28 

8 

07:45 
10:20 
10:20 
15:00 
16:30 

6th Form exam – Afrik/Zulu P3 (2½ hrs) [APMH] 
6th Form lesson – subject TBA 
Blazer display & shouting practice (2nd – 5th Form) 
Cross-country [Grace College] 
Meeting: FDC [AJWB] 

Thu 
29 

9 

 
 

13:05 
13:05 
18:30 

Friday Routine 
Reunion: Golf Day [VCC] 
6th Form lesson – subject TBA 
Blazer display practice (2nd – 5th Form) 
Music: Seniors Concert [OCC] 

Fri 
30 

10 

 
 

07:45 
10:00 
11:30 

 
 
 

Special Routine 
Co-curricular entries deadline 
5th Form – CAT/IT prac exam 
Reunion Assembly  
6th Form - CAT prac exam 
Hockey vs Kearsney [H] 
Shooting: KZN Open 
Reunion Dinners 

Sat 
31 

 

 
 

08:30 
 

Reunion Day 
Winter sport fixtures vs Kearsney [H] compulsory attendance 
Khanyisa Learners: Physics 2 [AMMC] 
Shooting: KZN Open 

Sun 
01 

 
 

18:15 
 
Chapel Service 
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June Week 9 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
02 

 

 
 

08:00 
17:30 

Mid-Year Exams commence  
Gamesroom for the week: Nicholson & Pape 
BE: Planning Meeting [AJWB] 
Meeting: Board [AJWB] 

Tues 
03 

 
 

08:30 
14:15 

Mid-Year Exams  
Meeting: Academic EXCO [AJWB] 
Meeting: Safety Committee [AJWB] 

Wed 
04 

 

 
08:00 
15:00 

Mid-Year Exams 
Meeting: Housemaster/HoD [AJWB] 
Cross-country [Michaelhouse] 
Rugby: Sharks High Schools’ Capping Ceremony [King’s Park] 

Thu 
05 

 
 Mid-Year Exams 

 

Fri 
06 

 
 Mid-Year Exams  

Hockey vs Michaelhouse [A] 

Sat 
07 

 
 

08:30 
Winter sport vs Michaelhouse [A] 
Khanyisa Learners: Maths 3 [AMMC] 
Comrades Marathon (BE: hosting of runners) 

Sun 
08 

 
 
 

18:15 

Comrades Marathon 
Cycling: KZN Provincial XCO Series #3 [Cascades] 
Chapel Service 
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June Week 10 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
09 

 
 Mid-Year Exams 

Gamesroom for the week: Snow & Strachan 
 

Tues 
10 

 
 Mid-Year Exams 

Conference: Aspiring Heads [Affies] 
 

Wed 
11 

 
 
 

15:00 

Mid-Year Exams 
Conference: Aspiring Heads [Affies] 
Cross-country [Epworth] 

Thu 
12 

 
 
 

08:30 

Mid-Year Exams 
Conference: Aspiring Heads [Affies] 
Meeting: EXCO [AJWB] 

Fri 
13 

 

 
 
 

17:30 

Mid-Year Exams 
Mentor report comments deadline  
Hockey vs Hilton [A] 
Jazz Band to St John’s DSG music festival  

Sat 
14 

 
 Winter sport vs Hilton [A] 

 

Sun 
15 

 
 
 

18:15 

BE: Mall visit  
Cycling: SA XCO Cup Series #2 & Junior World Series 
Chapel Service 
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June Week 11 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
16 

 
 Youth Day 

 

Tues 
17 

 
 
 
 

Mid-Year Exams 
Gamesroom for the week: Barns & Calder 
Drama@Kearsney 

Wed 
18 

 

 
08:30 
15:00 

 

Mid-Year Exams  
Meeting: Academic EXCO (Term Calendar) [AJWB] 
Cross-country relay [St Annes] 
Drama@Kearsney 

Thu 
19 

 
 
 

Mid-Year Exams 
 

Fri 
20 

 
 Mid-Year Exams 

Housemasters mentor comment check deadline 
Hockey vs Clifton [H] 

Sat 
21 

 
08:30 Khanyisa Learners: Eng FAL 3 [AMMC] 

Hockey vs Clifton [H] 
Shooting: League 4 

Sun 
22 
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June Week 12 
 

Date Day Time Event 

Mon 
23 

 

 
 

17:30 
18:00 

Mid-Year Exams 
Gamesroom for the week: Commons & Forder 
BE: Junior Boarders’ Braai 
CFC Unity [St Charles] 

Tues 
24 

 
 

17:30 
Mid-Year Exams 
BE: Senior Boarders’ Braai 
 

Wed 
25 

 
 
 

16:30 

Mid-Year Exams 
 
Meeting: FDC [AJWB] 

Thu 
26 

 

 
 

Special Routine 
Mid-Year Exams end 
Mark checks 
 

Fri 
27 

 

 
 
 
 

11:00 
 

Special Routine 
Mark Checks 
Dedication Assembly & Merit Awards 
HC: Hockey, Rugby & Soccer  
Term 2 Mark & Subject Comment Deadlines  
Meeting: Boarder Parents’ Committee [AJWB] 
Term 2 Ends  

Sat 
28 

 
 See Holiday Activities 

Sun 
29 
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MID-YEAR EXAM TIMETABLE 2025 
FORMS 4 - 6  PAGE 1 
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MID-YEAR EXAM TIMETABLE 2025 
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MID-YEAR EXAM TIMETABLE 2025 
FORMS 2 - 3 
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HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES 
 

CYCLING  
MTB Youth Festival & Championship 4 – 6 July [Karkloof] 
Amashova 20 July [Howick – Durban] 
SA XCO – Cup Series #3 & Interprovincial 20 July [Bloemfontein] 
 

GOLF 
KZN Tournament Golf Tour 16 – 20 July [South Coast] 
 

HOCKEY 
U14A IPT 3 – 7 July [S. Gauteng] 
U14B & C IPT 28 June – 2 July [Kearsney] 

U16A & B IPT 7 – 13 July [Hilton] 
U16C & U18C IPT 29 June – 3 July [Michaelhouse] 
U18A & B IPT 29 June – 5 July [Hilton] 
 

RUGBY 
U16 Grant Khomo Week  29 June – 4 July [St Alban’s, Pretoria] 
U18 Craven & Academy Week 6 – 12 July [Middelburg] 
 

SQUASH 
Squash SA National Junior IPT 28 June – 2 July [venue tba] 
 

MUSIC 
National Youth Jazz Festival 30 June – 5 July  [Makhanda] 
 

===================================================================================== 

 

LEADERSHIP 2025 
SENIOR PREFECTS 

Head Prefect AB Hadebe 
Senior Deputy Head Prefect CM Cherayi 
Deputy Head Prefect E Bester 
Deputy Head Prefect JC Steyn 
  

PREFECTS 

GA Askew 
AK Bhengu 
MR Borchers 
DJ Cruickshank 
MW Gwala 
ET Hamadziripi 
VJ Kasambala 

LG Khumalo 
NP Koller 
N Mkize 
DC Nadasan 
D Naidoo 
OM Nala 
NRK Pembridge 

BI Pepu 
MS Qasha 
L Shangase 
S Sithembu 
JJ Thackwray 
AC Tilbury 

 
HEADS OF BOARDING HOUSES 

Head of Nathan House MR Borchers 
Head of Clark House E Bester 
Head of Hudson House CM Cherayi 
Head of Elliott House EUA Dlamini 
Head of Shepstone House JC Steyn 
 

BOARDER PREFECTS 

CM Mundell, PA Louwrens, JO Odell, AB Barnes, R Boshoff  
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SHOUTING CAPTAINS 

NP Koller, S Mazibuko, MS Qasha 

 
 
HOUSE CAPTAINS, VICE-CAPTAINS AND HOUSE LEADERS 
 

BARNS JJ Thackwray LN Bhengu 

 CM Mundell, CJ Sukraj, JM Currie, TM Foster 

   

CALDER C Zondi  E Bester 

 AB Barnes, AM Khumalo, TS Pillay, JL Tilbury, R Venter 

   

COMMONS MR Borchers  ST Danisa 

 L Luthuli, R van der Merwe, SM Redlinghuys, MJ Kauffmann, JD Moneyvalu 

   

FORDER R Boshoff GA Askew 

 BJ Botha, O Ntombela, Z Nkosi, LC Wassink 
   

FULLER L Shangase CTB Gould 

 LJ Baptista, A Beni, JL Combrink, HC Modi, RM van der Vliet 

   

LAMOND EJ McAllister VJ Kasambala 

 KH Botha, BL Demont, KJ Ekstrand, MS Lancaster, NU Mntungwa 

   

NICHOLSON CM Cherayi JO Odell 

 CS Gibbs, SJ Hughes, KR Jenkins, PA Louwrens, DT Moodley 

   

PAPE MS Qasha MU Canham 

 JF Harley, TJ Kufal, MM Maphanga, ML Mfusi, DC Naidoo 

   

SNOW AB Hadebe RDM Anderson 

 F Thabethe, WJ Trodd, ND Westerdale, L Nkabane, ZR Moses 

   

STRACHAN JJ Fincham JC Steyn 

 JC Harris, WG Strachan, OA Radebe, ST Mazibuko, V Premchund 
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SPORT CAPTAINS 
 

Athletics  L Shangase 
Basketball  NB Ngcobo 
Canoeing JO Odell 
Chess DC Naidoo 
Cricket  DC Nadasan 
Cross-country  EJ McAllister 
Cycling  K Searle 
Esports  LC Wassink 
First Aid  F Moula 
Golf FC Pillay 
Hockey  EUA Dlamini 
Rugby  MS Vyambwera 
Shooting  M Naidoo 
Soccer  CJ Sukraj 
Squash  TJ Kufal 
Swimming  PR Lamb 
Table tennis  SM Redlinghuys 
Tennis AC Tilbury 
Volleyball D Naidoo 
Water polo NP Koller 

 
 

CULTURAL LEADERS 
 

Afrikaans Society E Bester 
Art Club EM Mitewu 
Camera Club C Zondi 
College Choir L Luthuli 
College Cues - Drama C Zondi 
Debating K Moodley 
Enviro Club M Naidoo 
Gospel Choir SS Mchunu 
Hindu Society M Singh 
Interact  P Mncwabe 
Jazz Band EM Mitewu 
Marketing  HL Mdabe 
MC Ink  A Mkhize 
Media Centre Monitors A Akoonjee 
Muslim Students’ Assoc. A Akoonjee 
Nguni Society BI Pepu 
Sound & Lighting  VJ Kasambala 
Speakers’ Circle ET Hamadziripi 
Tech Squad  C Zondi 

 
 
 


